

2019 Iowa Dog Jog Packet Pick Up Proxy Authorization Form

To insure that all athletes participating in our event are covered under the umbrella of our insurance policy we require that the following form be completed for all packets being picked up on behalf of another athlete. Your compliance with this process is required for participation in this event

The person who is authorized to pick up the packet <u>must bring this completed form to the packet pick up location along with a copy</u> (printed or digital) of the participants photo ID.

Participant Bib #_____ (Can be looked up at Packet Pick Up)

Participant First Name: ______ Participant Last Name: _____

Name of person authorized to pick up race packet:
ALL PARTICIPANTS in the Animal Rescue League of Iowa Inc. (ARL) Iowa Dog Jog ARE REQUIRED TO ASSUME ALL RISK OF PARTICIPATION IN THE ARL's Iowa Dog Jog Event (hereinafter referred to as "event" or "ARL's Iowa Dog Jog" or "Dog Jog") BY SIGNING THIS RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT: The undersigned Participant (Participant) and on behalf of Participant's personal representatives, assigns, heirs, and executors, fully and forever releases from all liability, including negligence, the Animal Rescue League of lowa, Inc., and all city and/or municipal agencies whose property or personnel are used, including Terra Park and the City of Johnston, all othe sponsoring or co-sponsoring companies or individuals related to the Events, and their respective employees, agents, volunteers, representative and affiliates (collectively the Releasees). Participant and on behalf of Partipant's personal representatives, assigns, heirs and executors waive the right to sue Releasees for all losses and damages that arise from any injury to Participant or Participant's property or resulting in Participant death in connection with the Participant's participation in the Event including but not limited to losses or damage caused by the negligence of a or any of the Releasees, the negligence of others, weather conditions or otherwise, and also including any pre or post-race activities and any programs and/or giveaways conducted at the events and/or activities by a sponsor of ther third party. The Participant warrants that Participant is in good physical condition and is able to safely participate in the Event. The Participant is fully aware of the risks and hazards inherent in participating in the Event. The Participant's name and photographs in broadcasts, newspapers, magazines, brochure and other media without compensation. The Participant's name and photographs in broadcasts, newspapers, magazines, brochure and other media without compensation. The Participant's name and photographs in broadcasts, newspapers, magazines, brochure an
Photos will be taken by Converging Photography and other media and I hereby release those photos to be used by Converging Photography, RipRoar Events and the Animal Rescue League of Iowa.
IF PARTICIPANT IS UNDER AGE 18: I am the parent or guardian of and I certify that my son/daughter has my permission to participate in the ARL's lowa Dog Jog. I have read and I understand the foregoing RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT (above) and by signing below intentionally and voluntarily agree to its terms and conditions and agree that its terms shall likewis bind me, my child, and our heirs legal representatives, and assignees. I further certify that my son/daughter is in good physical condition and is able to safely participate in the ARL's lowa Dog Jog event. I hereby authorize medical treatment for him/her and grant access to my child's medical records as necessary.
Participant Signature Or Legal Guardian for participants under 18 years of age. Date